Date Game #

22-Mar-26 U13-1
22-Mar-26 U9-1

22-Mar-26 U11-1
22-Mar-26 U13-2
22-Mar-26 U9-2

22-Mar-26 U11-2
22-Mar-26 U18-1
22-Mar-26 U15-1
22-Mar-26 U18-2
22-Mar-26 U15-2
22-Mar-26 U13-3
22-Mar-26 U9-3

22-Mar-26 U11-3
22-Mar-26 U13-4
22-Mar-26 U9-4

22-Mar-26 U114
22-Mar-26 U18-3
22-Mar-26 U15-3
22-Mar-26 U18-4
22-Mar-26 U15-4
22-Mar-26 U13-5
22-Mar-26 U9-5

22-Mar-26 U11-5
22-Mar-26 U13-6
22-Mar-26 U9-6

22-Mar-26 Ul11-6
22-Mar-26 U18-5
22-Mar-26 U15-5
22-Mar-26 U18-6
22-Mar-26 U15-6
24-Mar-26 U9-7

Proposed Tournament Schedule
2026 Hamilton City Playdowns

Time
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
6:00 PM

Group
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Pool A
Pool A
Pool B
Pool B
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Pool A
Pool A
Pool B
Pool B
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Pool A
Pool A
Pool B
Pool B
Quarter Finals

u13
U9

Uil
u13
U9

Uil
u1s8
ui5
u18
uis
u13
U9

Uil
u13
U9

Uil
u18
ui5s
u18
ui5s
u13
U9

Uil
u13
U9

ul1
u1s8
uis
u18
uis
U9

Division

Home
Ancaster
Chedoke
Ancaster
Coronation
Ancaster
Dofasco
Ancaster
Coronation
Rosedale
Rosedale 2
Dofasco
Lawfield
Coronation
Lawfield
Coronation
Rosedale
Dofasco
Rosedale 1
Coronation
Lawfield
Rosedale
Rosedale
Lawfield
Chedoke
Dofasco
Chedoke
Lawfield
Dofasco
Chedoke
Ancaster
2nd place Pool B

Visitors
Rosedale
Rosedale
Lawfield
Chedoke
Dofasco
Chedoke
Lawfield
Dofasco
Chedoke
Ancaster
Ancaster
Chedoke
Ancaster
Coronation
Ancaster
Dofasco
Ancaster
Coronation
Rosedale
Rosedale 2
Dofasco
Lawfield
Coronation
Lawfield
Coronation
Rosedale
Dofasco
Rosedale 1
Coronation
Lawfield
3rd place Pool A

Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena
Coronation Arena
Rosedale Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena



24-Mar-26
24-Mar-26
24-Mar-26
24-Mar-26
24-Mar-26
24-Mar-26
24-Mar-26
24-Mar-26
24-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
26-Mar-26
28-Mar-26
28-Mar-26
28-Mar-26
28-Mar-26
28-Mar-26

ul11-7
u13-7
uo-8
ul11-8
ui13-8
u18-7
u15-7
U18-8
U15-8
Ul11-9
uU9-9
U13-9
Ul1l-10
U9-10
U13-10
U15-9
uU18-9
U15-10
U18-10
U18-11
u15-11
Ui13-11
ul1-11
U9-11

6:00 PM Quarter Finals
6:00 PM Quarter Finals
7:00 PM Quarter Finals
7:00 PM Quarter Finals
7:00 PM Quarter Finals
8:00 PM Quarter Finals
8:00 PM Quarter Finals
9:00 PM Quarter Finals
9:00 PM Quarter Finals
6:00 PM Semi-Finals
6:00 PM Semi-Finals
6:30 PM Semi-Finals
7:00 PM Semi-Finals
7:00 PM Semi-Finals
7:30 PM Semi-Finals
8:00 PM Semi-Finals
8:30 PM Semi-Finals
9:00 PM Semi-Finals
9:30 PM Semi-Finals
9:00 AM Finals

10:15 AM Finals

11:30 AM Finals

12:45 PM Finals
2:00 PM Finals

ul1
ui3
uo

Uil
uis3
u18
ui5s
u18
uis
Uil
U9

u13
Uil
U9

u13
uis
u18
uis
u18
u1s8
uis
ui3
Uil
uo

2nd place Pool B
2nd place Pool B
2nd place Pool A
2nd place Pool A
2nd place Pool A
2nd place Pool B
2nd place Pool B
2nd place Pool A
2nd place Pool A
1st place Pool A
1st place Pool A
1st place Pool A
1st place Pool B
1st place Pool B
1st place Pool B
1st place Pool A
1st place Pool A
1st place Pool B
1st place Pool B
Highest Seed
Highest Seed
Highest Seed
Highest Seed
Highest Seed

3rd place Pool A
3rd place Pool A
3rd Place Pool B
3rd Place Pool B
3rd Place Pool B
3rd place Pool A
3rd place Pool A
3rd Place Pool B
3rd Place Pool B
to be determined
to be determined
to be determined
to be determined
to be determined
to be determined
to be determined
to be determined
to be determined
to be determined
Lowest Seed
Lowest Seed
Lowest Seed
Lowest Seed
Lowest Seed

Coronation Arena

Rosedale Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Coronation Arena

Rosedale Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Coronation Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Coronation Arena

Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Green
Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Red
Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Green
Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Red
Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Green
Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Red
Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Green
Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Red
Rosedale Arena

Rosedale Arena

Rosedale Arena

Rosedale Arena

Rosedale Arena



	Master Schedule

