

Proposed Tournament Schedule  
2026 Hamilton City Playdowns

Date	Game #	Time	Group	Division	Home	Visitors	Arena
22-Mar-26	U13-1	8:00 AM	Pool A	U13	Ancaster	Rosedale	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
22-Mar-26	U9-1	8:00 AM	Pool A	U9	Chedoke	Rosedale	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U11-1	8:00 AM	Pool A	U11	Ancaster	Lawfield	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U13-2	9:00 AM	Pool B	U13	Coronation	Chedoke	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
22-Mar-26	U9-2	9:00 AM	Pool B	U9	Ancaster	Dofasco	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U11-2	9:00 AM	Pool B	U11	Dofasco	Chedoke	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U18-1	10:00 AM	Pool A	U18	Ancaster	Lawfield	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U15-1	10:00 AM	Pool A	U15	Coronation	Dofasco	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U18-2	11:00 AM	Pool B	U18	Rosedale	Chedoke	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U15-2	11:00 AM	Pool B	U15	Rosedale 2	Ancaster	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U13-3	1:00 PM	Pool A	U13	Dofasco	Ancaster	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
22-Mar-26	U9-3	1:00 PM	Pool A	U9	Lawfield	Chedoke	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U11-3	1:00 PM	Pool A	U11	Coronation	Ancaster	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U13-4	2:00 PM	Pool B	U13	Lawfield	Coronation	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
22-Mar-26	U9-4	2:00 PM	Pool B	U9	Coronation	Ancaster	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U11-4	2:00 PM	Pool B	U11	Rosedale	Dofasco	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U18-3	3:00 PM	Pool A	U18	Dofasco	Ancaster	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U15-3	3:00 PM	Pool A	U15	Rosedale 1	Coronation	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U18-4	4:00 PM	Pool B	U18	Coronation	Rosedale	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U15-4	4:00 PM	Pool B	U15	Lawfield	Rosedale 2	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U13-5	6:00 PM	Pool A	U13	Rosedale	Dofasco	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
22-Mar-26	U9-5	6:00 PM	Pool A	U9	Rosedale	Lawfield	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U11-5	6:00 PM	Pool A	U11	Lawfield	Coronation	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U13-6	7:00 PM	Pool B	U13	Chedoke	Lawfield	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
22-Mar-26	U9-6	7:00 PM	Pool B	U9	Dofasco	Coronation	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U11-6	7:00 PM	Pool B	U11	Chedoke	Rosedale	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U18-5	8:00 PM	Pool A	U18	Lawfield	Dofasco	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U15-5	8:00 PM	Pool A	U15	Dofasco	Rosedale 1	Rosedale Arena
22-Mar-26	U18-6	9:00 PM	Pool B	U18	Chedoke	Coronation	Coronation Arena
22-Mar-26	U15-6	9:00 PM	Pool B	U15	Ancaster	Lawfield	Rosedale Arena
24-Mar-26	U9-7	6:00 PM	Quarter Finals	U9	2nd place Pool B	3rd place Pool A	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena

24-Mar-26 U11-7	6:00 PM Quarter Finals	U11	2nd place Pool B	3rd place Pool A	Coronation Arena
24-Mar-26 U13-7	6:00 PM Quarter Finals	U13	2nd place Pool B	3rd place Pool A	Rosedale Arena
24-Mar-26 U9-8	7:00 PM Quarter Finals	U9	2nd place Pool A	3rd Place Pool B	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
24-Mar-26 U11-8	7:00 PM Quarter Finals	U11	2nd place Pool A	3rd Place Pool B	Coronation Arena
24-Mar-26 U13-8	7:00 PM Quarter Finals	U13	2nd place Pool A	3rd Place Pool B	Rosedale Arena
24-Mar-26 U18-7	8:00 PM Quarter Finals	U18	2nd place Pool B	3rd place Pool A	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
24-Mar-26 U15-7	8:00 PM Quarter Finals	U15	2nd place Pool B	3rd place Pool A	Coronation Arena
24-Mar-26 U18-8	9:00 PM Quarter Finals	U18	2nd place Pool A	3rd Place Pool B	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
24-Mar-26 U15-8	9:00 PM Quarter Finals	U15	2nd place Pool A	3rd Place Pool B	Coronation Arena
26-Mar-26 U11-9	6:00 PM Semi-Finals	U11	1st place Pool A	to be determined	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
26-Mar-26 U9-9	6:00 PM Semi-Finals	U9	1st place Pool A	to be determined	Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Green
26-Mar-26 U13-9	6:30 PM Semi-Finals	U13	1st place Pool A	to be determined	Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Red
26-Mar-26 U11-10	7:00 PM Semi-Finals	U11	1st place Pool B	to be determined	Bill Friday Lawfield Arena
26-Mar-26 U9-10	7:00 PM Semi-Finals	U9	1st place Pool B	to be determined	Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Green
26-Mar-26 U13-10	7:30 PM Semi-Finals	U13	1st place Pool B	to be determined	Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Red
26-Mar-26 U15-9	8:00 PM Semi-Finals	U15	1st place Pool A	to be determined	Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Green
26-Mar-26 U18-9	8:30 PM Semi-Finals	U18	1st place Pool A	to be determined	Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Red
26-Mar-26 U15-10	9:00 PM Semi-Finals	U15	1st place Pool B	to be determined	Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Green
26-Mar-26 U18-10	9:30 PM Semi-Finals	U18	1st place Pool B	to be determined	Chedoke Twin-Pad Arena Red
28-Mar-26 U18-11	9:00 AM Finals	U18	Highest Seed	Lowest Seed	Rosedale Arena
28-Mar-26 U15-11	10:15 AM Finals	U15	Highest Seed	Lowest Seed	Rosedale Arena
28-Mar-26 U13-11	11:30 AM Finals	U13	Highest Seed	Lowest Seed	Rosedale Arena
28-Mar-26 U11-11	12:45 PM Finals	U11	Highest Seed	Lowest Seed	Rosedale Arena
28-Mar-26 U9-11	2:00 PM Finals	U9	Highest Seed	Lowest Seed	Rosedale Arena